



CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - 3RD AVENUE  
FROM 12TH STREET SOUTH TO ELLIS AND EASTERN

**Project:** RAILROAD  
3RD AVENUE FROM 12TH STREET SOUTH TO ELLIS AND  
**Location:** EASTERN RAILROAD

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.  Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE  City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Bid Estimate: \$ 600,223.00  Budget: \$ 11,075.00  Letting Date: 02/09/17 Time: 2:15PM	Bidder: Winter Brothers Underground, Inc.  Address: PO Box 84108 Sioux Falls, SD  City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.543.6125	Bidder: SealPros, Inc. 27297 Wetland  Address: Road Harrisburg, SD  City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Co. 1205 W. Russell  Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD  City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921
---	---	--	--	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
78	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00
79	900.0801	8X4" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 360.50	\$ 360.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
80	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 283.25	\$ 849.75	\$ 303.00	\$ 909.00
81	900.0905	8X8" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
82	900.1100	4" MJ CAP	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 77.25	\$ 154.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 166.00
83	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	7	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00
84	901.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
85	900.1200	4" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 231.75	\$ 231.75	\$ 248.00	\$ 248.00
86	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00
87	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 360.50	\$ 1,081.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00
88	900.1400	4" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 41.20	\$ 44.00	\$ 44.00
89	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	15	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 772.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00
90	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	37	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 2,286.60	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,442.00
91	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,935.50	\$ 5,871.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 6,270.00
92	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT TESTING	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00
93	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING AND	EA	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00
94	900.6000	BACKFILLING	FT	822	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 21.63	\$ 17,779.86	\$ 23.00	\$ 18,906.00
95	900.8000	4" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	4	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 16.48	\$ 4.40	\$ 17.60
96	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	97	\$ 3.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 399.64	\$ 4.40	\$ 426.80
97	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1297	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,539.50	\$ 4.12	\$ 5,343.64	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,706.80
98	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	822	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 2,539.98	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,712.60
99	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE REMOVE/SALVAGE AND RESET EXISTING	FT	438	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 4,511.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,818.00
100	SPECIAL	MANHOLE WITH DROP SECTION	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
101	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00
102	260.6010	GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,300.00
103	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	200	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,300.00
104	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	65	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 19.57	\$ 1,272.05	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,365.00
105	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	372	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,904.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 7,663.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,184.00
106	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	536	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 24.72	\$ 13,249.92	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,936.00
107	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	968	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 5,982.24	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,776.00
108	950.3002	8X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 360.50	\$ 360.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
109	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	18	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 7,416.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 7,920.00
110	950.1302	8" SEWER COUPLING	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 437.75	\$ 1,751.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 1,872.00
111	950.3201	6" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 51.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
112	SPECIAL	12X8" SEWER REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 257.50	\$ 257.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
113	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00
114	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
115	SPECIAL	8" SEWER EXPANDABLE RUBBER PLUG	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 489.25	\$ 1,957.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 2,092.00
116	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 77.25	\$ 463.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 498.00
117	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	18	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00
118	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	12	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 26.78	\$ 321.36	\$ 29.00	\$ 348.00
119	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	215	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 26.78	\$ 5,757.70	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,235.00
120	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
121	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
122	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,386.00	\$ 6,386.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
123	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	6	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,640.00
124	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	5	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 360.50	\$ 1,802.50	\$ 413.00	\$ 2,065.00
125	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00
126	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00
127	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	952	\$ 0.50	\$ 476.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 2,941.68	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,856.00
128	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	3	\$ 6.25	\$ 18.75	\$ 10.30	\$ 30.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 33.00
129	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	19	\$ 7.25	\$ 137.75	\$ 6.18	\$ 117.42	\$ 6.50	\$ 123.50
130	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	7	\$ 8.25	\$ 57.75	\$ 7.21	\$ 50.47	\$ 7.50	\$ 52.50
131	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	3	\$ 10.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 8.24	\$ 24.72	\$ 8.50	\$ 25.50
132	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 30.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 33.00
133	633.1430	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	12	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 618.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00
134	SPECIAL	ADJUST EXISTING ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 195.70	\$ 195.70	\$ 209.00	\$ 209.00
135	9.0550	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED MATERIALS INSI ALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE	LS	1	\$ 313.63	\$ 313.63	\$ 313.63	\$ 313.63	\$ 313.63	\$ 313.63
136	635.0431	WITH ARM 30' HEIGHT	EA	4	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 329.60	\$ 1,318.40	\$ 352.00	\$ 1,408.00
137	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	24	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 87.55	\$ 2,101.20	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,256.00
138	635.5318	18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX STREET LIGHT POWER FEED ELEVATED TRANSFORMER TO	EA	2	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 803.40	\$ 1,606.80	\$ 858.00	\$ 1,716.00
139	635.5480	SINGLE METER PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00
140	635.5492	TIE TO EXISTING LIGHT BASE	EA	1	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 154.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
141	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	900	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.99	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00
142	635.9635	INSTALL STREET LIGHT WIRE	FT	785	\$ 1.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 730.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 785.00
143	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND SALVAGE WOOD POLE	EA	1	\$ 263.48	\$ 263.48	\$ 293.55	\$ 293.55	\$ 314.00	\$ 314.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$488,400.00	Total Bid	\$514,807.62	Total Bid	\$521,473.63
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - 3RD AVENUE FROM 12TH STREET SOUTH TO ELLIS AND EASTERN

Project: RAILROAD 3RD AVENUE FROM 12TH STREET SOUTH TO ELLIS AND Location: EASTERN RAILROAD

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC. Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.940.0343

Bid Estimate: \$ 600,223.00 Bidder: Inc. Budget: \$ 11,075.00 Letting Date: 02/09/17 2:15PM City/State/Zip: 57006 Phone No.: 605.692.1544

Prunty Construction Co., Inc. Address: 3307 Prince Drive Brookings, SD City/State/Zip: 57006 Phone No.: 605.692.1544

Haarsma Construction Bidder: Construction Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.338.6009

H & W Contracting, LLC Bidder: Contracting, LLC Address: 3416 W. Howland Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

First Rate Excavate, Inc. Bidder: Excavate, Inc. Address: 1509 E. 39th St. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, and multiple columns for bidder pricing (Prunty, Haarsma, H & W, First Rate).

CITY WIDE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - 3RD AVENUE  
FROM 12TH STREET SOUTH TO ELLIS AND EASTERN  
Project: RAILROAD  
3RD AVENUE FROM 12TH STREET SOUTH TO ELLIS AND  
Location: EASTERN RAILROAD

Table with bidder information including A/E Firm (MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.), Bid Estimate (\$600,223.00), Budget (\$11,075.00), Letting Date (02/09/17 2:15PM), and bidder names (Prunty Construction Co., Haarsma Construction, H & W Contracting, LLC, Excavate, Inc.) with their respective addresses and contact info.

Main bid tabulation table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, and columns for five bidders (Prunty, Haarsma, H & W, Excavate) showing their respective prices for each item.

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Summary row for Total Gross Base Bid from the five bidders: Prunty (\$539,966.38), Haarsma (\$567,229.98), H & W (\$590,721.58), Excavate (\$598,994.00).